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E-FILED on 10/01/08

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

SAN JOSE DIVISION

In re EXTREME NETWORKS, INC.
SHAREHOLDER DERIVATIVE
LITIGATION

______________________________________

This Document Relates To:

ALL ACTIONS.

No. C-07-02268 RMW

ORDER GRANTING KATHLEEN
WHEATLEY'S MOTION FOR LEAVE TO
INTERVENE AND FOR APPOINTMENT OF
LEAD PLAINTIFF AND SELECTION OF
COUNSEL

[Re Docket No. 89]

Having considered the papers submitted in support of Kathleen Wheatley's Motion for Leave

to Intervene and for the Appointment of Lead Plaintiff and Selection of Counsel, the argument of

counsel, if any, and for good cause shown, the court orders that the motion be granted.

DATED: 10/01/08

RONALD M. WHYTE
United States District Judge

In re Extreme Networks, Inc. Shareholder Derivative Litigation Doc. 98

Dockets.Justia.com

http://dockets.justia.com/docket/california/candce/5:2007cv02268/191464/
http://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/candce/5:2007cv02268/191464/98/
http://dockets.justia.com/


U
ni

te
d 

St
at

es
 D

is
tr

ic
t C

ou
rt

Fo
r t

he
 N

or
th

er
n 

D
is

tri
ct

 o
f C

al
ifo

rn
ia

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

ORDER GRANTING KATHLEEN WHEATLEY'S MOTION FOR LEAVE TO INTERVENE AND FOR APPOINTMENT OF LEAD
PLAINTIFF AND SELECTION OF COUNSEL—07-02268 RMW
JAS 2

Notice of this document has been electronically sent to:
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